ECO-1REV.:  0/2015www.recom-power.com
Refer to Applications Notes
30 Watt
2“ x 1.6“
Single and Dual
Output
DC/DC Converter
Features

war r a n ty
3
Model Numbering
Examples:
 e.g.  REC30-1212S, Single Output, 9-18Vin (2:1) and 12Vout
 e.g.  REC30-2412D. Dual Output, 18-36Vin (2:1) and ±12Vout
Single or Dualnom. Input Voltage (2)
Output Voltage
REC30-__ __ _
Notes:
 Note2:   2:1
   12 = 9-18Vin
   24 = 18-36Vin
   48 = 36-75Vin
Notes:
 Note1: Max. capacitive load is tested at nominal input voltage and full load.
E224736
DC/DC Converter
ECO-2 REV.:  0/2015 www.recom-power.com
REGULATIONS
Parameter Condition Type Values
Output Voltage Accuracy  ±1% max.
Voltage Adjustability ±10% max.
Line Voltage Regulation low line to high line, full load ±0.2% max.
Load Voltage Regulation 10% to 100% load
single output
dual output
±0.5% max.
±1% max.
Cross Regulation 25% to 100% load dual output ±5% max.
Transient Response Recovery Time 25% load step change 250µS typ.
continued on next page
REC30
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range
12V
24V
48V
9VDC
18VDC
36VDC
18VDC
36VDC
75VDC
Start/up Time 10mS
Under Voltage Lockout
12V
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
8.3VDC
7.9VDC
24V
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
17.4VDC
16.7VDC
48V
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
35.7VDC
34.3VDC
Remot ON/OFF
DC-DC ON
 DC-DC OFF
Open or 3V<Vr<12V
Short or 0V<Vr<1.2V